

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 5 May 2011

GENERAL SECRETARIAT

CM 2846/11

PARLNAT CODEC COUR INST JUR

COMMUNICATION

INFORMATION TO THE SECRETARIES-GENERAL OF NATIONAL PARLIAMENTS

Contact:	Interinstitutional Relations Directorate
	dri.parlnat@consilium.europa.eu
Subject:	Draft Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council amending the Statute of the Court of Justice of the European Union and Annex I thereto
	Draft Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council relating to temporary judges of the European Union Civil Service Tribunal
	- information for national Parliaments
	[ref. 2011/0901 (COD) - 8787/11 CODEC 607 COUR 18 INST 197 JUR 160
	PARLNAT 112 + ADD 1 (statement on the financial impact of the draft)
	ref. 2011/0902 (COD) - 8786/11 CODEC 606 COUR 17 INST 196 JUR 159
	PARLNAT 111]

The Council has the honour to inform you that, in accordance with the last subparagraph of Article 2 of Protocol (No 1) on the role of national parliaments in the European Union, all language versions of the Draft Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council amending the Statute of the Court of Justice of the European Union and Annex I thereto and the Draft Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council relating to temporary judges of the European Union Civil Service Tribunal have been forwarded to national Parliaments for information.

CM 2846/11 OS/kz 1

DRI EN

For the Secretary-General

Jim CLOOS
Deputy Director-General,
General Policy Questions and
Interinstitutional Relations